DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Region IX, Zamboanga Peninsula DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE

Dipolog City

PURCHASE REQUEST

2022-09-0463

		Department of Education [DepEd]	PR No:		SEPTEMBER 26, 2022	
Section / Office:		SUPPLY OFFICE				
Stock No.	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Est. Unit Cost	Total Cost	
1	SET	INEO+ 226i MULTIFUNCTION PRINTER WITH	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	
\rightarrow		DF-630 & DK-514DESK				
		SPECS;				
		PRINT SPEED: UP TO 22PPM				
- 1		PRINT RESOLUTION: 1800 (EQUIVALENT) X 600 DPI	1			
		PAPER WEIGHT: 60 - 256GSM	1			
		PAPER SIZES: A5 - A3, CUSTOMIZED PAPER SIZES	1			
		(WIDTH: 90-270MM, LENGTH: 139.7MM - 431.8MM)	1	1		
		SCAN RESOLUTION: MAX: 600 X 600 DPI		1		
		INTERFACE TYPE: 10-BASE-T/100-BASE-TX/1000-BASE-	1		1	
		ETHERNET, USB 2.0	-		-	
-		WITH SERVICE CENTER IN DIPOLOG CITY	-		-	
		ADD-ONS: WARRANTY, SERVICE FEE, FREIGHT-ON-BOARD	-	-		
		blivery period: within rifleen (it) days for	<u> </u>		1	
	_	receipt of order	+	-	-	
			+	-	+	
			_			
			+			
1		THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS	NAME OF STREET		P 300,000.	
	Country	THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS				
PURPOS	E: TO I	MANAGE THE REPRODUCTION OF LEARNING MATERIAL	LS/RESO		and but	
PURPOS	E: TO I		LS/RESO		ved by:	
		MANAGE THE REPRODUCTION OF LEARNING MATERIAL	LS/RESO		ved by:	
PURPOS		MANAGE THE REPRODUCTION OF LEARNING MATERIAL Requested by:	T	Appro		
Signature):	Requested by: JUN LEONARD U. ROMARATE	vi	Approv	AN JR., CESO V	
Signature Printed N	e: lame:	Requested by: JUN LEONARD U. ROMARATE	VI	Approved P. B. Schools Divisio	AN JR., CESO V	
Signature Printed N Designat	e: lame:	Requested by: JUN LEDNARD U. ROMARATE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER IV	VI	Approved RGILIUP. BA	AN JR., CESO V	
Signature Printed N	e: lame:	Requested by: JUN LEONARD U. ROMARATE	VI	Approved RGILIUP. BA	AN JR., CESO V	
Signature Printed N Designat	e: lame:	Requested by: JUN LEDNARD U. ROMARATE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER IV	VI	Approved RGILIUP. BA	AN JR., CESO V	
Signature Printed N Designat	e: lame:	Requested by: JUN LEDNARD U. ROMARATE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER IV	VI	Approved RGILIUP. BA	AN JR., CESO V	
Signature Printed N Designat	e: lame:	Requested by: JUN LEDNARD U. ROMARATE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER IV	VI	Approved RGILIUP. BA	AN JR., CESO V	



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Region IX, Zamboanga Peninsula SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Department of Education – Zamboanga Del Norte (DEPED) – Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) will undertake a Small Value Procurement To manage the Reproduction of Learning Materials/Resources (PR No. 2022-09-0463) for FY 2022 in accordance with Section 53.9 of the 2016

Please quote your best offer for the item described herein, subject to the Terms and Conditions provided at the next page of this Request for Quotation (RFQ). Submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative not later that 1 1 2022 , 10:00 A.M. at the BAC Office, Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte, Capitol Drive Estaka Dipolog City. Open submission may be submitted, manually or through

A copy of your 2022 Business/Mayor's Permit, PhilGEPS Registration Number, Tax Clearance, DTI/SEC/CDA, Certificate of Registration and Omnibus Swom Statement is also required to be submitted along with your quotation/proposal.

For any clarification, you may contact us at cellphone no. 0935-399-3224.

JUDITHA ROMAGUERA CESO VI 10/5/2 Assistant Schools Division Superintendent BAC CHAIRPERSON FO

tem No.	Unit	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	0	CONINPERS	7
1	SET		Quantity	Unit Price	Total
	of the land	INEO+ 2261 MULTI-FUNCTION PRINTER WITH DF-630 & DK-5140ESK	1	and the same	
		Specs: Print Speed: up to 22PPM Print Resolution: 1800 (equivalent) x 500DPI Paper Weight: 60-256gam Paper Sizes: A5-A3, oustomized paper sizes	Grande o seal	interactions Methodological	Any mes
1	andibles in original	(Width: 90-270mm, Length: 139.7mm-731.8mm) Scan Resolution: max; 600x600DP/ Interface type: 10-base T/100-Base-TX/1000-Base-Ethernet USB 2.0	ie toegeni is injui	en east gres	med =nT MSG exiT
	T STATE	With Service Center in Dipolog City	S 051 0 15751	NO PERMIT	5 2280 Al
	_	Add-one: Warranty, Service fee, freight-on-board	28 33 ± 1823 ×		1400
-	Appropriately	***NOTHING FOLLOWS***	of sole tress	VA TO SOLIT	THE COLUMN
_		is when furthered the protect of the process were processed in the con-	. Borone Br	CONTRACTOR NO.	abit de
	and the second	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	A STATE OF ALL	Personal and I	-1-1-
-	in the Co		-	1-10pm L	-
		the state of the s	CAR THE PARTY		-
	-				
			-		
	-				
-					
		TOTAL			
		IUIAL			

"The above quoted prices are inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes.

TL-	CL-	irman
I ne	Lina	ıman

Bids and Awards Committee

Division of Zamboanga del Norte Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City Madame:

Pursuant to the te	ms and conditions of this hiddless takes because and
which bidder's bond of	ms and conditions of this bidding, tWe hereby submit mylour bid proposal with the prices opposite each item for
Designation for the state of principle of the state of the	is herewith proposed/enclosed as guaranty for the faithful compliance of mulcus obligations.

Very truly yours,

INSTRUCTIONS:

- (1) Accomplish this RFQ correctly and accurately.
- (2) Do not alter the contents of this form in any way.
- (3) All technical specifications are mandatory.
- (4) Failure to comply with any of the mandatory requirements will disqualify your quotation.
- (5) Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.
- 2. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission.
- 3. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable.
- Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.
- Award of contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive quotation (for goods and infrastructure) or, the highest rated offer (for consulting services) which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein.
- Any intertineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.
- The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in the Technical Specifications.
- 8. The DBM shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.
- In case two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated Quotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the GPPB-TSO shall adopt and employ "draw lots" as the tie-breaking method to finally determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.
- 10. Payment shall be processed after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents, in accordance with existing accounting rules and regulations. Please note that the corresponding bank transfer fee, if any, shall be chargeable to the contractor's account.
- 11. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The DBM shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region IX, Zamboanga Peninsula

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE

CERTIFICATE OF CANVASS

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the foregoing canvass / quotation was made in accordance with the government rules and regulation on any contract into and contain herein the following pertinent facts.

	NAME OF DEALER	DATE RECEIVED	SIGNATURE
	R	ADJIE ENERIO Canvasser	
		Date of Canvass	
	BID	DERS CERTIFICATE	
from <u>Depa</u>	persona	e undersigned of	Bid/Request for Quotations
1.		ne Invitation to Bid/Request for or my authorized representativ	
2.	That all the data/information	and quotations reflected therein	n are true and correct;
3.	an authentic and original co	submitted in satisfaction of the py or a true and falthful repro- nation provided therein are true	duction of the original and
	sued this day of	, in the City of Dipole	og, Province of Zamboanga

(Signature)

(Date)